

SUBARU GROUP
Industrial Products Co., Ltd.
Customer Support Department
4-410, Asahi, Kitamoto, Saitama 364-8511, Japan

Mar. 31, 2019

Closure of Industrial Products Co., Ltd. and our after-sales service later on

Thank you for your day to day effort to provide after-sales service of SUBARU Industrial power products. As of the end of March 2019, we will close our business (manufacturing of some engines and after-sales service) of Industrial Products Co., Ltd. which we have worked as subcontractor from SUBARU Corporation. We will continue our after-sales service by following company as a successor noted as follows.

1. Company as successor

Company name: KIRYU Industries Co. Ltd. (Subsidiary of SUBARU Corporation)

Head Office : 2-704, Aioi-cho, Kiryu, Gunma 376-0011

2. Department in charge of after-sales service for late Industrial Products

Department : Industrial Products Customer Support Dept. in KIRYU Industries Co. Ltd.

Address of office : 4-410, Asahi Kitamoto, Saitama 364-8511 (same as current address)

Date of commencement : April 1, 2019

Business in detail: After-sales service, (quality issue, reply to query, spare part supply)